

City of Oakland

Office of the City Clerk Oakland City Hall, 1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Room 201 Oakland, California 94612

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 24-0502 **Version**: 3 **Name**:

Type: Ordinance Status: Second Reading and Final Passage

File created: 5/29/2024 In control: Special Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland

Redevelopment Successor Agency/City Council

On agenda: 7/30/2024 Final action:

Title: Subject: Downtown Oakland Specific Plan (DOSP)

From: Planning And Building Department

Recommendation: Adopt An Ordinance, As Recommended By The City Planning Commission, To: (A) Make Oakland Planning Code And Oakland Municipal Code Text And Zoning Map Amendments Implementing The Policies And Objectives Of The Downtown Oakland Specific Plan And (B) Amend The City Of Oakland Master Fee Schedule (Adopted By Ordinance Nol. 13747 C.M.S., As Amended) To Adopt The Central District Entertainment Venue Fees In Furtherance Of The DOSP Goals Of

Fostering Entertainment Venue Uses In The Central District Of Downtown

Sponsors: Planning & Building Department

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. View Report, 2. View Attachment A, 3. View Attachment B, 4. View Attachment C, 5. View

Attachment D, 6. View Attachment E, 7. View Attachment E - Appendix A, 8. View Legislation, 9. View Exhibit A, 10. View Exhibit B, 11. View Exhibit C, 12. View Exhibit D, 13. View Supplemental Report -

7/3/2024, 14. View Supplemental Report, Presentation A And Appendix A - 7/12/2024

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/16/2024	2	Special Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment Successor Agency/City Council		
7/11/2024	2	*Rules & Legislation Committee		
7/9/2024	2	*Special Community & Economic Development Committee		
6/25/2024	1	*Special Community & Economic Development Committee	Continued	Pass
5/30/2024	1	*Special Rules and Legislation Committee	Scheduled	

Subject: Downtown Oakland Specific Plan (DOSP)

From: Planning And Building Department

Recommendation: Adopt An Ordinance, As Recommended By The City Planning Commission, To: (A) Make Oakland Planning Code And Oakland Municipal Code Text And Zoning Map Amendments Implementing The Policies And Objectives Of The Downtown Oakland Specific Plan And (B) Amend The City Of Oakland Master Fee Schedule (Adopted By Ordinance Nol. 13747 C.M.S., As Amended) To Adopt The Central District Entertainment Venue Fees In Furtherance Of The DOSP Goals Of Fostering Entertainment Venue Uses In The Central District Of Downtown